

NEWS RELEASE

Sleep Number Announces Ongoing Support of American Cancer Society's Hope Lodges

11/19/2021

The sleep health leader will furnish Hope Lodges with sleep solutions to provide quality sleep and comfort to cancer patients and their caregivers

MINNEAPOLIS--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- **Sleep Number Corporation** (Nasdaq: SNBR), a company with purpose, announces a new multi-year partnership with the American Cancer Society to benefit cancer patients and caregivers. The sleep health, research and innovation leader will be furnishing the Society's Hope Lodges with its life-changing 360® smart beds, Sleep Number® bedding and other sleep solutions to provide comforting sleep experiences to patients staying there during their cancer treatment journey.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here:

https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20211119005508/en/

Shelly Ibach, President and CEO of Sleep Number, announces
Sleep Number's multi-year commitment to support the
American Cancer Society's Hope Lodges at the Minnesota
Made Extravaganza. Photo Credit: Jessica Ranae Photography

The thirty American Cancer Society Hope Lodges across the country offer cancer patients and their caregivers a free place to stay when their best option for effective treatment may be in a different city than their home location. The goal is to provide a nurturing, safe, home-like environment

where cancer patients can retreat to private rooms or connect with others who are in a similar experience. Many need to stay for extended periods of time and have sleep-related challenges such as regulating their body temperature. Sleep Number's support will provide patients with higher quality sleep at a time when they need it the most.

"Hope Lodge is a vital resource for many people during cancer treatment. It is a home away from home and a safe

habitat solution for both patients and caregivers when needed the most. We want to make sure they benefit from restorative sleep while at the Hope Lodge to support their physical, mental and emotional recovery," said Shelly Ibach, President and CEO, Sleep Number, and Chair of CEOs Against Cancer – Minnesota. "Supporting Hope Lodge guests with quality sleep is an excellent example of fulfilling Sleep Number's purpose to improve the health and wellbeing of society. We will do all we can to support these brave individuals as they battle cancer, while we support American Cancer Society's fight for a world without cancer. Every day without cancer is a blessing."

"We are so grateful for our partnership with Sleep Number Corporation. Their commitment to our mission will directly help patients and their caregivers who turn to our Hope Lodge program for help while seeking cancer care and treatment," said CEO American Cancer Society and American Cancer Society Cancer Action Network, Dr. Karen Knudsen, MBA, PhD. "We are excited that our Minneapolis and Rochester Hope Lodge locations will be the first to receive support to ensure the best quality sleep and allow for our patients and caregivers to get the rest they need to focus on getting well."

Ibach announced Sleep Number's commitment last evening at the Minnesota Made Gala, an evening to benefit the American Cancer Society. The event took place at Minneapolis' Quincy Hall and raised more than \$430,000 to support operational costs of the Minnesota Hope Lodges in Minneapolis and Rochester, where the multi-year partnership will begin.

About Sleep Number Corporation

Individuality is the foundation of Sleep Number. Our purpose driven company is comprised of over 5,000 passionate team members who are dedicated to our mission of improving lives by individualizing sleep experiences. We have improved over 13 million lives and are positively impacting society's wellbeing through higher quality sleep.

Our award-winning 360® smart beds are informed by science. They learn from over one billion sleep sessions of highly-accurate, real world sleep data – the cumulation of nearly 12 billion hours' worth - to automatically adjust to each sleeper and provide effortless comfort and proven quality sleep. Our 360 smart beds deliver individualized sleep health reports and insights, including a daily SleepIQ® score, and are helping to advance meaningful sleep health solutions by applying sleep science and research.

For life-changing sleep, visit **SleepNumber.com** or one of our over 625 Sleep Number® stores. More information is available on our **newsroom** and **investor relations** sites.

About The American Cancer Society

The American Cancer Society is a global grassroots force of 1.5 million volunteers dedicated to saving lives, celebrating lives, and leading the fight for a world without cancer. From breakthrough research, to free lodging near treatment, a 24/7/365 live helpline, free rides to treatment, and convening powerful activists to create awareness and impact, the Society is the attacking cancer from every angle. For more information, visit **cancer.org**.

Forward-looking Statements

Statements used in this news release relating to future plans or events are forward-looking statements subject to certain risks and uncertainties. Additional information concerning these and other risks and uncertainties is contained in the company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), including the Annual Report on Form 10-K, and other periodic reports filed with the SEC. The company has no obligation to publicly update or revise any of the forward-looking statements in this news release.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20211119005508/en/

Julie Elepano
Sleep Number Public Relations

Julie.Elepano@sleepnumber.com

Erin Noel American Cancer Society Marketing

Erin.noel@cancer.org

Source: Sleep Number Corporation